

Project: FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION - OAK VIEW LIBRARY
Location: OAK VIEW LIBRARY

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT ROCK	Bid Estimate: \$ 100,000.00	Decker Drilling & Excavating, LLC	Muth Electric, Inc. 1717 N. Sanborn	Englestad Electric	Sioux Falls Electric, LLC 800 N. Weber	AEI Construction, Inc. 150 2nd Street
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 100,000.00	Address: 46691 291st St. Centerville, SD	Address: Blvd. Mitchell, SD	Address: PO Box 934 Watertown, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: SW Perham, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 12/21/18	City/State/Zip: 57014	City/State/Zip: 57301	City/State/Zip: 57201	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 56573
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.310.2184	Phone No.: 605.996.3983	Phone No.: 605.886.5508	Phone No.: 605.332.4442	Phone No.: 218.346.8437
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
2	110.1140	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 169.14	\$ 3,382.80	\$ 133.44	\$ 2,668.80		
3	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	0.5	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,082.47	\$ 541.24	\$ 553.50	\$ 276.75		
4	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,129.13	\$ 4,129.13	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00		
5	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	7	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 879.95	\$ 6,159.65	\$ 1,482.13	\$ 10,374.91		
6	635.5494	TIE TO EXISTING JUNCTION BOD	EA	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 106.72	\$ 320.16	\$ 540.13	\$ 1,620.39		
7	6510040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	120	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 101.81	\$ 12,217.20		
8		SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,996.91	\$ 1,996.91	\$ 7,105.00	\$ 7,105.00		
9		SPECIAL BORING FURNISH AND INSTALL .75" HDPE INNERDUCT	FT	1800	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 17,370.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,200.00		
10		SPECIAL SDR 13.5 FURNISH AND INSTALL 24/SM/12MM FIBER OPTIC	FT	9800	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 13,328.00	\$ 2.01	\$ 19,698.00	\$ 2.86	\$ 28,028.00		
11		SPECIAL CABLE REPLACE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX WITH NEW	LF	9800	\$ 1.75	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 2.17	\$ 21,266.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 18,620.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 28,812.00		
12		SPECIAL 24" JUNCTION BOX FURNISH AND INSTALL NEMA 3R OUTDOOR	EA	12	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 986.67	\$ 11,840.04	\$ 1,682.13	\$ 20,185.56		
13		SPECIAL ENCLOSURE INSTALL CONDUIT AND FIBER CABLE INTO	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 1,840.64	\$ 3,681.28	\$ 2,137.50	\$ 4,275.00		
14		SPECIAL COMMUNITY CENTER	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,031.85	\$ 2,031.85	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 3,170.00		
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID							Total Bid	\$ 63,950.00	Total Bid	\$ 82,500.00	Total Bid	\$ 87,784.00	Total Bid	\$ 99,107.06	Total Bid	\$ 159,733.61
15		SPECIAL ALTERNATE 1 - LEASED LIT FIBER	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
16		SPECIAL ALTERNATE 2 - LEASED DARK FIBER ALTERNATE 3 - SELF PROVISIONED FIBER OF A	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
17		SPECIAL 3RD PARTY NETWORK	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		